



#### 09-20-2000

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt.

10-11-2000



**TRADEMARK** 

4.20.00

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

101483674

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date  Merger  Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Ree! # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Month Day Year				
Name Solidlock (USA), Inc.				
Formerly Langley Wire Manufacturing, Inc.				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bekaert Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1395 S. Marietta Parkway				
Address (line 2) Building 500, Suite 100				
Address (line 3) Marietta	GA 30067			
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
1/2000 MTHAI1 00000030 2202029 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:481 40.00 0P				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	raye 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (330) 535-5711				
Name	George W. Moxon II			
Address (line 1)	Brouse McDowell			
Address (line 2)	500 First National Center			
Address (line 3)	Akron, OH 44308			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	lemark Application Num		tration Number(s)	
		2,202,029		
Number of I	Properties Franch		# 1	
Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 501201				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No .	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
George W	. Moxon II	George Whoren	9.18.00	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Solidlock (USA), Inc., formerly Langley Wire Manufacturing, Inc.

Mark:

**SOLIDLOCK** 

Registration No.:

2,202,029

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Solidlock (USA), Inc., formerly Langley Wire Manufacturing, Inc. ("Assignor"), with an address of 7040 International Drive Louisville, Kentucky 40258, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Bekaert Corporation ("Assignee"), with an address of 1395 S. Marietta Parkway, Building 500, Suite 100, Marietta, Georgia 30067, desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

> ames J. Ullrich Paesingers. Solidlock (USA), Inc. 7040 International Drive Louisville, KY 40258

Date: August 3/ von

County of JEHASON

) SS

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 30 46 day of August , 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 2/19/04

#### **SCHEDULE A**

MarkRegistration NumberRegistration DateSOLIDLOCK2202029November 3, 1998

# BOOK 00533 0243

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

NOW 20 9 44 AM SECRETARY SECRETARY STATE

LANGLEY WIRE MANUFACTURING, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 271B.6-020 and 271B.10-020, the undersigned Corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Langley Wire Manufacturing, Inc.

SECOND:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety

to read as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Corporation is SOLIDLOCK (USA), INC."

THIRD:

The amendment was adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors by unanimous written consent effective as of August 28, 1998 and submitted for approval by the Corporation's sole shareholder which approved the amendment by written consent effective as of August 28, 1998.

FOURTH:

The Corporation has outstanding 100 Common Shares, no par value per share, each of which was entitled to one vote with respect to the amendment. All 100 votes were cast for the amendment, which number was sufficient for approval of the amendment by each voting group.

Dated: November 19, 1998

LANGLEY WIRE MANUFACTURING, INC.

Ву: \_

Daniel E. Price, President

# BOOK 00533 0244

This Instrument Prepared By:

Charles Fassler

GREENEBAUM DOLL & MCDONALD PLLC

3300 National City Tower Louisville, Kentucky 40202

LOU-171627-1

END OF DOCUMENT

Document No.: DN1998188009 Lodged By: GREENBALM DOLL

Recorded On: 11/23/1998

03:21:31

Total Fees:

9.00

Transfer Tax:

....

County Clerk: Rebecca Jackson

Deputy Clerk: CONJEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 09/18/2000**